PENNSYLVANIA COMMISSION ON CRIME AND DELINQUENGCY

CONSTABLES' EDUCATION AND TRAINING ACCOUNT
COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS, EXPENDITURES, AND COMMITMENTS
FOR STATE FISCAL YEAR 2014-15 AS OF Juna 30, 2015

RECEIPTS RECEIPTS TOTAL BALANCE
Balance from Previous Year $4,807,975.38
Actual Fee Collections 7/1/14 - 06/30/15 $1,861,742.93

$1.861,742.93
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE AT 6-30-15 $6,669,718.31

EXPENDITURES AND COMMITMENTS EXPENDITURES COMMITMENTS TOTAL
Administration: $673,564.20 $143,994.63 $817,558.83
Education:

Pennsylvania Stats University $236,196.83 $473,078.58 $709,275.41
PO 4300333768
7-1-12 to 6-30-15, extended to 6-30-16
Alutiiq Diversified Services LLC
PO 4300394057 (closed) $26,977.37 $0.00 $26,977.37
01-01-2014 to 12-31-2014
PO 4300437931 $19,661.39 $29,997.21 $49,858.60
01-01-2015 to 12-31-2015
Temple University
FC 4000017298 (eastern region)
11/13-12/31/2014 QOriginal 2 yr $219,982.44 $332,750.90
11/15-12/31/2017  3-yr RENEWAL $0.00 $2.514,202.67
$219,982.44 $2,846,953.57 $3,066,936.01
Pennsylvania State University
FC 4000017299 (western region)
1/1/13-12/31/2014 Original 2-yr $567,102.24 $0.00
1/1/15-12/31/2017  3-yr RENEWAL $18.019.10 $2,951,888.53
$585,121.34 $2,951,688.53 $3,537,009.87
Indiana University of PA
FC 4000017300 (central region)
11/13-12131/2014 Original 2-yr $394,535.28 $0.01
11/15-12/31/2017  3-yr RENEWAL $206.646.68 $2.130,156.74
$601,181.96 $2,130,156.75 $2,731,338.71

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND COMMITMENTS $2,362,885.53 $8,576,069.27 $10,938,954.80
As of June 30, 2015

Uncommitted BALANCE as of June 30, 2015 ($4,269,236.49)

The actual carry forward balance on July 1, 2015 for the 15-16 SFY is $4,306,832.79
includes the "Uncommitted Balance as of June 30, 2015" plus "Commilmenis"

Prepared By:

Norma Hartman, Budget Analyst
Financial Administration Division
07-13-2015
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Constables Fiscal Report
Administrative Costs
July 1, 2014, to June 30, 2015

Description

Personnel Services:

Direct Staff @ $287,111.25 for the period 7-1-14 to 6-30-15
Timesheet Transfers @ $146,422.39 for 7-1-14 to 6-30-15

Travel

Training

Telecommunications

IT Consulting - Computer Aid

Specialized Services (Inter-Agency Billings)
Checks Deposited for Class Payments
Computer Hardware Periph/Sftwre Lic

Real Estate - building rental

Office Supplies

Miscellaneous (Pomeroy ribbon cartridges)
Other Equipment (Pomeroy fuser for printer)
Postage

Printing

Total Admin. Costs =

Commitment
Detail

$330.76

$130,121.39

$13,542.48

Expenditure
Detail

$433,533.64

$1,438.43
$950.00
$2,487.59
$202,060.93
$9,323.87
{$4,388.00)
$3,107.04
$16,834.02
$264.50
$912.06
$194.53
$782.15
$6,063.44

$143,994.63

$673,564.20
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